	10 is cocc			
(Rev. 03-01)	10-16-2003	ET U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Fatent and Trademark Office	
	102576003	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record	the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving pa	rty(ies):	
Mark Altman	Name To	xitronic, Inc.	96 <b>=</b>	
16.3.63	Name: 142	titronic, inc.	ώ <b>ζί</b> Θ	
	Internal Add	dress:	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛛 No		29/	
3. Nature of conveyance:			20 ==	
	Ot	26 15 12th Street		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addr	ress: <u>36-15 13th Street</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name			
☐ Other	City: Long	Island City St	tate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11106</u>	
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	A didition of money	(-) 0d()	ed? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	
Execution Date	Additional nam	ie(s) & address(es) attach	ed!   Tes   Za No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution of	date of the application is	September 30, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
10/09/2003 HVUONG1 00000068 29191296				
02 FC:8021 40.00 0P				
Additiona	I numbers attached?	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence 6. Total numb	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Howard C. Miskin	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Stoll, Miskin & Badie	——————————————————————————————————————	ed - Any excess or insu	fficiency should be	
		d or debited to deposit	•	
	□ Authori	ized to be charged to de	eposit account	
250 F/GL A		count number:		
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4710		Godin Hullipel.		
	13-3731			
City: New York State: NY Z	ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if payin	ng by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		g b) doposit docum,	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing information is true and	i correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy	
Gloria Tsui-Yip	Ilona 2	in the oc	tober 3, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	- J7 -	Date	
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments			
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cover sheet in	oformation to:		

Docket No.: 257-D-001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, MARK ALTMAN, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 319 West Street, Suite No. 1228, New York, New York 10036, hereinbelow called "Assignor," has made a certain invention in

## TAXI ROOF LIGHT

WHEREAS, TAXITRONIC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having offices and doing business at 36-15 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Long Island City, New York 11106, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0565 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the terms or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counselor representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Director of Patents is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, I has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other for of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0566 its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, it successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, it successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By:

State of \_

County of 1

On 30 John before me, Mrk Alman, personally appeared MARK ALTMAN, personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

MARK ALTMAN

NOTACY Public, State of New York
No. 01RA5085194

Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires Sept. 15, 200

3

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0567